Raipur@obclimited.com Contact: +91-9326149839

BANARSI DEVI AGRAWAL

Add: 12 ABC Tower, CA Road, Telephone Exchange, Bhandewadi, Nagpur, MH-440008

Date: 27.06.2022

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 541206

Trading Symbol: **OBCL**

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (SEBI (SAST) Regulations).

Dear Sir/Madam.

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that, I, Banarsi Devi Agrawal, Member of the Promoter Group of Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd. (Target Company) have disposed off equity shares of the Target Company by way of inter se transfer, details of which are mentioned below:

S. No.	Number of Shares disposed	Date of Disposal	% of total paid up equity share capital of the Company (approx)
1.	48,98,000	25.06.2022	23.23%

In reference to the above, I am hereby submitting the disclosure required under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Banarsi Devi Agrawal 12 ABC Tower, CA Road, Telephone Exchange, Bhandewadi, Nagpur, MH-440008

Q41241 341191M

CC:

To,

The Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, Orissa Bengal carrier Ltd. A-1, Third Floor, CG Elite Complex, Opp. Mandi Gate Raipur (CG) 492001

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	Orissa Ben	gal Carrier Ltd.	
Name((PAC)	s) of the acquirer/ seller and Persons Acting in Concert with the acquirer/ seller	Banarsi De	vi Agrawal	
Wheth	er the aequirer/seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
Name(Listed	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE and N	SE	
Details	of the aequisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Be a)	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights	49,00,000	23.24%	
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	49,00,000	23.24%	
	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	48,98,000	23.23%	<u>-</u>
b) c)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		de la companya de la	
d) e)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	48,98,000	23.23%	

Ai	fter the acquisition/ sale, holding of:			
a) b) c) d)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0000	0.009%	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2000	0.009%	•
Mode public	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se	Inter-se-t	ransfer	
ransfe	er etc).	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
transfe Date o	of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of tion of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	25.06.202	22 (48,98,000 Shares)
transfe Date o intimat Equity	of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of		22 (48,98,000 Shares 0 Equity shares)
transfe Date o intimat Equity said ae Equity	of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of tion of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the	2108279		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer/seller

लगरसी अग्रवाम

Banarsi Devi Agrawal 12 ABC Tower, CA Road, Telephone Exchange, Bhandewadi, Nagpur, MH-440008

Date: 27.06.2022 Place: Raipur

RAVI AGRAWAL

Add: A-8, Rajiv Nagar, Raipur (CG) 492001

Date: 27.06.2022

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051

Trading Symbol: OBCL

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (SEBI (SAST) Regulations).

Dear Sir/Madam.

Scrip Code: **541206**

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that, I Ravi Agrawal, Managing Director of Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd. (Target Company) have acquired equity shares of the Target Company by way of inter se transfer details of which are mentioned below:

S. No.	Number acquired	of Shares	Date of acquisition	% of total paid up equity share capital of the Company (approx)
1.	48,98,000		25.06.2022	23.23%

In reference to the above, I am hereby submitting the disclosure required under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you, Mours faithfully,

Ravi Agrawal Managing Director DIN: 01392652

CC:

To,

The Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd.

A-1, Third Floor, CG Elite Complex, Opp. Mandi Gate Raipur (CG) 492001

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	Orissa Ben	gal Carrier Ltd.	
	s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) ne acquirer	Ravi Agrav	wal	
Wheth	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes	<mark>enten esta menera se contrata como en contrata con contrata en entre de contrata de contr</mark>	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE and NSE		
Details	s of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights	33,40,800	15.85%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	33,40,800	15.85%	-
	Details of acquisition/sale			
a) b)	shares carrying voting rights acquired /sold	48,98,000	23.23%	
c)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	333	.15.X4	-
d) e)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	48,98,000	23.23%	_

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument 	82,38,800 39.08%
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	
e) Total $(a+b+c+d)$	82,38,800 39.08%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter Se Transfer
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	25.06.2022 (48,98,000 Shares)
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	21082790 Equity shares
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	21082790 Equity shares
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	21082790 Equity shares

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

mility augit

Ravi Agrawal A-8 Rajiv Nagar, Raipur (CG) 492001

Date: 27.06.2022 Place: Raipur
